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Oxford down, pässit kasvuindeksin mukaan, 2019
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DK002338502385 R Sirolan Rudolf  – 28.1.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 123 85 119 102 109 134 87

FI000025317664 A Arman  – 8.4.2013 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 120 20 102 98 99 119 0

UK014585700145 S Weeton Superman  – 9.1.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 120 51 83 83 80 101 51

FI000025464394 CI CI-RICHARD V 4.3.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 117 20 99 110 95 116 20

FI000025259914 A1 A1-NADAV V 16.12.2012 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 25 112 106 99 125 25

UK014585700134 T Weeton Travis  – 3.1.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 33 79 109 65 100 33

FI000025501036 N Sirolan Nathan R 18.4.2014 Sirola Outi Summanen Asko XX1 115 61 114 82 118 122 21

FI000025712679 M Sirolan Magnus  – 24.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 33 113 101 114 123 33

FI000025716244 A Alimmaisen Aku M 4.4.2017 Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 112 42 104 110 103 117 0

FI000002368326 B1 B1-LEXUS M 29.4.2011 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 112 63 86 111 76 103 63

FI000025501062 N N-NINJA V 25.4.2014 Sirola Outi Enberg Hannele XX1 109 30 104 82 122 111 30

FI000002024217 A Isäntä V 20.3.2011 Toivonen Anne & Kalevi Nylund Timo XX1 109 122 92 92 99 103 48

FI000025346820 M Sirolan Max  – 9.5.2013 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 106 56 98 112 95 109 28

UK014585700141 U Weeton Udolf  – 7.1.2016 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 103 21 83 118 80 96 21

UK014585700140 U Weeton Uriah  – 7.1.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 36 85 116 75 97 36

FI000025464366 F PRINCE V 12.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 103 78 111 98 104 115 78

FI000025501035 N Sirolan Nooa  – 18.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 102 26 123 81 120 121 26

FI000025464338 F F-PAX V 22.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 102 34 116 97 117 118 34

FI000025259894 CI MAKEPEACE V 1.4.2012 Enberg Hannele Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 102 109 103 87 118 106 58

FI000025849611 F Paavilan Okakuusi V 11.4.2017 Summanen Asko Mikkanen Anu XX1 101 40 81 104 98 82 0
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Oxford down, pässit lihantuotantoindeksin mukaan, 2019
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DK002338502385 R Sirolan Rudolf  – 28.1.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 134 119 109 87 123 85 102

FI000025259914 A1 A1-NADAV V 16.12.2012 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 125 112 99 25 116 25 106

FI000025712679 M Sirolan Magnus  – 24.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 123 113 114 33 113 33 101

FI000025501036 N Sirolan Nathan R 18.4.2014 Sirola Outi Summanen Asko XX1 122 114 118 21 115 61 82

FI000025501035 N Sirolan Nooa  – 18.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 121 123 120 26 102 26 81

FI000025464338 F F-PAX V 22.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 118 116 117 34 102 34 97

FI000025259893 B2 B2-MARKUS M 1.4.2012 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 117 123 114 24 94 24 89

FI000025596646 F Sirolan Fredi  – 15.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 118 108 24 99 24 84

FI000025464394 CI CI-RICHARD V 4.3.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 99 95 20 117 20 110

FI000025464366 F PRINCE V 12.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 115 111 104 78 103 78 98

FI000025501062 N N-NINJA V 25.4.2014 Sirola Outi Enberg Hannele XX1 111 104 122 30 109 30 82

FI000002023603 F Frodo V 18.3.2009 Salonen Marjatta Sirola Outi XX1 109 112 107 224 97 225 82

FI000025346820 M Sirolan Max  – 9.5.2013 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 109 98 95 28 106 56 112

FI000025501127 G Gerald  – 25.2.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 112 114 52 95 53 72

FI000025259894 CI MAKEPEACE V 1.4.2012 Enberg Hannele Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 106 103 118 58 102 109 87

FI000025292945 F Sirolan Fox  – 4.6.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 103 103 107 82 98 169 84

FI000002368326 B1 B1-LEXUS M 29.4.2011 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 103 86 76 63 112 63 111

FI000002024217 A Isäntä V 20.3.2011 Toivonen Anne & Kalevi Nylund Timo XX1 103 92 99 48 109 122 92

FI000025501078 E Sirolan Eemi  – 30.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 102 108 106 57 85 59 105

LV039000332504 N Sirolan Kindo  – 13.3.2012 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 101 104 124 239 93 242 82

UK014585700145 S Weeton Superman  – 9.1.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 101 83 80 51 120 51 83

UK014585700134 T Weeton Travis  – 3.1.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 79 65 33 116 33 109

FI000025501094 D Dingo  – 6.5.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 101 95 21 93 21 93
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Oxford down, uuhet kasvuindeksin mukaan, 2019
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FI000025718655 B1 B1-SAGA V 1.5.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 121 2 90 118 80 113 2

FI000025501076 N Nadia  – 29.4.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 118 4 97 99 98 114 4

FI000002365426 A2 A2-JASMIN V 18.2.2009 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 118 13 101 96 91 116 13

FI000025718649 N N-SARAH V 13.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 117 2 99 107 108 116 2

FI000025464503 B1 B1-SELENA M 30.1.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 1 85 105 84 104 1

FI000025596653 Re Sirolan Ronja  – 17.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 3 108 97 104 121 3

FI000025464494 A1 A1-REA V 26.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 5 102 118 93 119 5

FI000025712635 Rf  –  – 15.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 115 3 118 101 110 128 3

FI000025464431 N PETRONIA V 26.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 115 5 95 98 107 110 5

FI000002366438 B1 B1-LALITA 2 V 27.4.2011 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 115 13 89 110 94 107 13

FI000025718637 B1 STINA V 2.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 114 2 94 95 90 108 2

FI000025841117 Rb Sirolan Reeta  – 25.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 114 2 116 116 103 129 2

FI000025464418 B2 B2-ONAWA V 18.3.2014 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 114 7 102 114 100 117 7

FI000025718643 M M-SAMANDA V 7.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 113 1 105 100 98 117 1

FI000025576862 M Hankilan Maru  – 7.4.2016 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 113 3 101 102 105 114 3

FI000025028041 C Laila  – 27.2.2009 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 9 112 107 104 123 7

FI000000697044 D Ilta  – 25.3.2006 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 10 104 112 100 118 9

FI000025712697 Md  –  – 27.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 112 3 92 113 92 108 3

FI000025727639 N Neidonkello R 14.4.2016 Summanen Asko Summanen Asko XX1 112 3 109 88 107 117 0

FI000025716239 CI Alimmaisen Cittis V 1.4.2017 Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 111 1 113 92 114 121 0

FI000025718636 B1 B1-SONJA V 2.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 111 2 95 91 98 106 2

FI000025841171 Re Sirolan Rosa  – 6.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 2 117 98 106 125 2

FI000025841175 Rg Sirolan Ramira  – 6.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 2 114 95 108 122 2

FI000025596586 Rb  –  – 20.2.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 2 109 112 98 121 2

FI000000897624  –  –  – 15.3.2010 Kantola Ilkka Kantola Ilkka XX1 111 4  –  –  –  –  –

FI000025464439 CI CI-PRINCESS V 28.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 111 5 102 118 88 116 5

FI000025500961 Mb  –  – 31.3.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 7 97 125 100 113 7

FI000025202606 Fa Sirolan Fenda  – 2.4.2012 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 9 117 89 105 123 9

FI000025292912 F Sirolan Filippa  – 13.4.2012 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 111 10 97 84 103 107 8

FI000025464502 M M-SIVI V 29.1.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 110 1 95 95 100 106 1

FI000025716254 CI Alimmaisen Caara V 7.4.2017 Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 110 1 94 93 102 105 0

FI000025718641 B1 B1-SADIYA V 5.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 110 2 101 107 91 113 2

FI000025841262 Vm Sirolan Viola V 3.5.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 110 2 79 102 80 95 2

FI000025464444 CI CI-PHOEPE V 2.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 110 5 85 100 87 99 5

FI000025202437 A Adeliina  – 2.5.2011 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 110 5 106 95 103 115 5

FI000025844885 F Hankilan Faru  – 4.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 109 1 106 102 102 115 1

FI000025849639 N Oxford R 15.4.2017 Summanen Asko Summanen Asko XX1 109 1 104 95 102 113 0

FI000025849663 N Odelma R 17.4.2017 Summanen Asko Summanen Asko XX1 109 1 106 90 106 114 0

FI000025596655 Fc  –  – 19.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 2 117 90 102 122 2
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FI000025841192 Rc Sirolan Raven  – 12.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 2 117 96 114 123 2

FI000025844881 M Hankilan Mailiina V 1.5.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 109 2 122 103 116 128 2

FI000025596610 Rc  –  – 3.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 2 116 90 108 121 2

FI000025718638 N N-SOFIA V 4.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 109 3 100 103 112 111 3

FI000025712636 Rf  –  – 15.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 4 114 99 110 121 4

FI000025576884 M Hankilan Martina V 18.4.2016 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 109 4 121 106 119 128 4

FI000025259816 A1 A1-NADIRA V 18.12.2012 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 109 11 105 80 109 111 11

FI000025464475 N N-RYLEIGH V 14.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 108 1 89 110 98 103 1

FI000025464504 B1 SELINA M 30.1.2017 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 108 1 86 109 81 100 1

FI000025849673 N Oksa R 18.4.2017 Summanen Asko Summanen Asko XX1 108 1 93 93 97 103 0

FI000025844859 F Hankilan Filifjonkan  – 11.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 108 1 106 96 111 114 1

FI000025596621 Rg  –  – 5.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 2 116 102 112 123 2

FI000025841271 Tg Sirolan Tea  – 4.5.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 2 91 101 77 103 2

FI000025609483 A Emma V 2.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 108 3 98 96 99 108 1

FI000000897695  –  –  – 30.3.2011 Kantola Ilkka Kantola Ilkka XX1 108 3  –  –  –  –  –

FI000025292986 D Dakota  – 27.2.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 4 93 112 94 106 4

FI000025464479 A1 A1-RUTH V 16.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 108 4 121 100 107 126 4

FI000025501211 Gf  –  – 30.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 6 126 80 101 127 6

FI000025358193 B Bessi of Heli´s  – 7.4.2014 Rosvall Heli Rosvall Heli XX1 107 2 107 105 99 115 2

FI000025609523 A Tuuli M 16.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 107 3 100 102 100 109 1

FI000025501195 Mf  –  – 27.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 3 107 109 104 116 3

FI000025464498 A1 A1-RAINBOW V 5.3.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 107 4 104 116 90 115 5

FI000025596623 Ra  –  – 5.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 4 125 93 115 128 4

FI000025501022 N Nokkonen  – 14.4.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 107 5 114 94 118 119 5

FI000025293054 G Gisela II V 9.4.2013 Sirola Outi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 107 6 92 104 84 103 5

FI000025259834 F F-NATASIA V 23.2.2013 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 107 9 90 103 91 102 9

FI000002366658 B1 B1-LIANE V 3.5.2011 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 107 9 89 93 104 99 9

FI000025292897 Fd Sirolan Fine  – 10.4.2012 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 9 115 84 112 118 9

FI000025841112 Ra Sirolan Rosita  – 25.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 1 116 98 112 121 1

FI000025487876 F Korpikatraan Fantasia  – 1.4.2014 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 106 2 100 94 100 108 0

FI000002366124 M KAMILA V 11.4.2010 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 106 2 86 108 93 99 2

FI000025841214 Sf Sirolan Seela  – 26.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 2 102 92 97 109 2

FI000025844873 F Hankilan Flossie  – 23.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 106 2 111 95 111 116 2

FI000025674299 N Neidonruusu R 14.4.2016 Summanen Asko Summanen Asko XX1 106 2 106 90 104 112 0

FI000025464478 A1 A1-ROSA V 15.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 106 3 112 95 105 117 3

FI000025716179 N Alimmaisen Nita V 11.3.2016 Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 105 1 101 86 106 106 0

FI000025844865 M Hankilan Melina  – 21.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 105 2 130 95 126 131 2

FI000025482523  –  –  – 1.4.2015 Kantola Ilkka Kantola Ilkka XX1 105 2  –  –  –  –  –

FI000025718640 B1 B1-SAMIRA M 4.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 105 3 97 106 93 106 3

FI000025293069 F  –  – 2.5.2013 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 105 4 112 101 106 117 2

FI000025727689 N Nuoska R 21.4.2016 Summanen Asko Summanen Asko XX1 105 4 106 90 105 111 0

FI000020000013  – I ANNMARGIT V 19.4.2002 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 105 12 78 113 74 93 9

FI000025718645 M M-SHAKIRA V 9.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 104 1 92 90 103 99 1

FI000025844894 F Hankilan Fenni V 8.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 104 1 114 103 111 119 1
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FI000025592280 F Korpikatraan Fun  – 22.3.2015 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 104 1 88 95 88 97 0

FI000025487866 M Korpikatraan Madde  – 27.3.2014 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 104 1 97 101 98 105 0

FI000025849617 N Orapihlaja R 12.4.2017 Summanen Asko Summanen Asko XX1 104 1 101 88 103 106 0

FI000025919979 N  –  – 15.4.2018 Sirola Outi Pirttimäki Kimmo ja Kirsti XX1 104 1 122 76 116 121 0

FI000025754162 F Hankilan Freesia  – 9.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 104 2 119 99 111 122 2

FI000025464486 N N RAVEENA V 22.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 104 2 89 96 102 98 2

FI000025596513 Nb  –  – 11.4.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 104 2 94 102 102 103 2

FI000025487867 M Korpikatraan Medde  – 27.3.2014 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 104 3 111 102 107 116 0

FI000025700110 A Carmen M 14.4.2016 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 104 4 93 96 101 101 0

FI000025293047 Gd Gisele  – 5.4.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 104 5 99 95 97 106 5

FI000025202574 D  –  – 30.3.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 104 5 102 96 103 108 2

FI000025464450 B2 B2-PHOENICE V 6.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 104 6 110 103 108 116 6

FI000025259781 B2 B2-MADEIRA M 29.3.2012 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 104 6 95 116 98 106 6

FI000025259858 B2 B2-OFELIA V 23.2.2014 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 104 7 110 113 104 117 7

FI000025487875 F Korpikatraan Finola  – 1.4.2014 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 103 1 114 91 116 116 0

FI000002365565  – M JELENA V 30.3.2009 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 103 1 90 115 79 101 1

FI000025592310 F Korpikatraan Fianna  – 4.4.2015 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 103 1 100 95 103 106 0

FI000025592289 F Korpikatraan Flover  – 31.3.2015 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 103 1 111 89 114 114 0

FI000025712753 Df Sirolan Dara  – 3.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 1 101 101 95 108 1

FI000025844866 M Hankilan Melita  – 21.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 103 1 126 95 121 126 1

FI000025841273 Sn Sirolan Selma  – 5.5.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 1 101 82 95 105 1

FI000025482519  –  –  – 30.3.2015 Kantola Ilkka Kantola Ilkka XX1 103 1  –  –  –  –  –

FI000025609469 A Alma V 1.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 103 2 101 96 103 107 1

FI000025712739 Nd Sirolan Nicole  – 23.2.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 2 109 89 117 112 2

FI000025841206 Tm Sirolan Tara  – 24.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 2 100 106 86 108 2

FI000025501123 Gf Gianna  – 20.2.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 6 100 80 94 103 6

FI000025501065 N Nessie  – 26.4.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 103 6 109 89 114 112 6

FI000000697002 B Ilmi  – 23.3.2006 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 12 106 117 102 114 10

FI000025592299 F Korpikatraan Fadila  – 1.4.2015 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 102 1 103 92 107 107 0

FI000025487849 F Korpikatraan Fiona  – 16.3.2014 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 102 2 107 86 109 109 0

FI000025754163 F Hankilan Fariini M 10.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 102 2 117 94 117 118 2

FI000025464491 A1 A1-REANNE V 24.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 102 3 112 106 99 116 3

FI000025464482 A1 A1-RACHAEL V 19.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 102 4 112 113 99 117 3

FI000025464428 F F-PIONI V 24.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 102 5 114 110 99 119 5

FI000025464474 N N-ROSE V 14.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 102 5 91 108 104 100 5

FI000025501130 Ga  –  – 28.2.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 102 6 106 83 97 108 6

FI000025346893 N Nancy  – 20.5.2013 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 102 6 105 102 101 110 6

FI000025576848 M Minni M 15.4.2015 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 102 6 114 101 119 117 6

FI000000718703  – M CAROUSEL V 14.4.2004 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 102 9 90 111 87 100 9

FI000002024084 Fa Fatima  – 23.3.2011  – Sirola Outi XX1 102 9 96 95 95 102 9

FI000025501001 Nb  –  – 10.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 102 9 112 114 103 118 9

FI000025487871 F Korpikatraan Fay  – 29.3.2014 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 101 1 97 97 100 103 0

FI000025844890 F Hankilan Friidu M 5.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 101 1 115 97 108 117 1

FI000025844891 F Hankilan Fiikus  – 5.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 101 1 114 94 116 115 1
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FI000025844892 F Hankilan Fiikuna  – 5.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 101 1 115 91 119 116 1

FI000025867617  –  –  – 18.5.2017 Sami Saukkonen Sami Saukkonen XX1 101 1  –  –  –  –  –

FI000025716178 CI Alimmaisen Corppu V 3.3.2016 Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 101 2 108 85 112 109 0

UK014263800252 V Horsley Vivian  – 8.1.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 101 3 91 106 91 99 3

FI000025609524 A Taika V 17.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 101 4 89 99 96 97 2

FI000025501002 Nb Neito  – 10.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 101 4 106 107 103 111 4

FI000025501018 Gd  –  – 14.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 101 4 114 87 109 114 4

FI000025712674 Fe  –  – 23.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 101 4 110 97 108 113 4

FI000025464423 B2 B2-PEACE M 23.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 101 5 99 113 99 107 5

FI000001061857 F Freesia  – 21.4.2008 Salonen Marjatta Sirola Outi XX1 101 7 98 95 99 103 7

FI000025609467 A Assi V 1.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 100 1 87 95 93 94 1

FI000025592290 F Korpikatraan Fey  – 31.3.2015 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 100 1 111 89 115 112 0

FI000025592281 F Korpikatraan Foxy  – 26.3.2015 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 100 1 105 102 101 109 0

FI000025718651 B2 B2-SARIAH V 17.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 100 2 97 105 97 103 2

FI000025487874 F Korpikatraan Feather  – 31.3.2014 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 100 2 106 94 107 108 0

FI000025487869 M Korpikatraan Mervi  – 28.3.2014 Helttunen Saija Helttunen Saija XX1 100 2 111 102 103 114 0

FI000025202608 F  –  – 2.4.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 100 3 112 84 109 112 1

FI000025597981 CI Alimmaisen Caaga V 22.4.2015 Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 100 3  –  –  –  –  –

UK014263800253 V  –  – 8.1.2016 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 100 3 95 100 102 101 3

FI000025464459 B1 B1-PALOMA V 13.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 100 4 99 98 94 104 4

FI000025596591 Rd Sirolan Riia  – 21.2.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 4 121 108 109 122 4

FI000025576876 M Hankilan Malva  – 15.4.2016 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 100 5 113 94 123 114 5

FI000025501199 Mc Marissa M 27.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 6 95 105 99 102 6

FI000025202636 B  –  – 6.4.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 100 6 105 106 104 110 2

FI000025346983 F  Fjäril  – 6.3.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 100 6 108 91 107 110 6

FI000025500972 Ea  –  – 2.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 8 109 107 108 113 7

FI000002024149 Ff Fassi  – 2.4.2011  – Sirola Outi XX1 100 8 101 85 103 103 8

FI000025104610 Cd Carelia  – 26.3.2010 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 8 109 125 87 116 8

FI000025202511 A  –  – 12.3.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 100 8 105 90 107 107 4

FI000025202562 Bc Besla  – 25.3.2012 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 9 117 104 108 119 9
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4-kk 
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4-kk 

jälk.
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Rasva-

ind.

FI000025844865 M Hankilan Melina  – 21.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 131 130 126 2 105 2 95

FI000025841117 Rb Sirolan Reeta  – 25.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 129 116 103 2 114 2 116

FI000025844881 M Hankilan Mailiina V 1.5.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 128 122 116 2 109 2 103

FI000025712635 Rf  –  – 15.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 128 118 110 3 115 3 101

FI000025576884 M Hankilan Martina V 18.4.2016 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 128 121 119 4 109 4 106

FI000025596623 Ra  –  – 5.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 128 125 115 4 107 4 93

FI000025501211 Gf  –  – 30.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 127 126 101 6 108 6 80

FI000025844866 M Hankilan Melita  – 21.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 126 126 121 1 103 1 95

FI000025464479 A1 A1-RUTH V 16.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 126 121 107 4 108 4 100

FI000025841171 Re Sirolan Rosa  – 6.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 125 117 106 2 111 2 98

FI000025841114 Rd Sirolan Rosmari  – 25.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 124 125 119 1 98 1 103

FI000025841192 Rc Sirolan Raven  – 12.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 123 117 114 2 109 2 96

FI000025596621 Rg  –  – 5.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 123 116 112 2 108 2 102

FI000025028041 C Laila  – 27.2.2009 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 123 112 104 7 113 9 107

FI000025202606 Fa Sirolan Fenda  – 2.4.2012 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 123 117 105 9 111 9 89

FI000025841175 Rg Sirolan Ramira  – 6.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 122 114 108 2 111 2 95

FI000025596655 Fc  –  – 19.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 122 117 102 2 109 2 90

FI000025754162 F Hankilan Freesia  – 9.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 122 119 111 2 104 2 99

FI000025596591 Rd Sirolan Riia  – 21.2.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 122 121 109 4 100 4 108

FI000025346948 F Frida  – 10.2.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 122 125 117 8 99 8 87

FI000025841112 Ra Sirolan Rosita  – 25.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 121 116 112 1 106 1 98

FI000025596586 Rb  –  – 20.2.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 121 109 98 2 111 2 112

FI000025596610 Rc  –  – 3.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 121 116 108 2 109 2 90

FI000025596653 Re Sirolan Ronja  – 17.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 121 108 104 3 116 3 97

FI000025712636 Rf  –  – 15.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 121 114 110 4 109 4 99

FI000025202538 D Tessi  – 19.3.2012 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 121 122 119 6 99 6 100

FI000025596622 Ra  –  – 5.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 120 125 118 4 95 4 90

FI000025202402 Ab Sirolan Anastasia  – 25.4.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 120 126 119 13 95 13 85

FI000025844894 F Hankilan Fenni V 8.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 119 114 111 1 104 1 103

FI000025464494 A1 A1-REA V 26.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 119 102 93 5 116 5 118

FI000025501022 N Nokkonen  – 14.4.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 119 114 118 5 107 5 94

FI000025464428 F F-PIONI V 24.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 119 114 99 5 102 5 110

FI000025202562 Bc Besla  – 25.3.2012 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 119 117 108 9 100 9 104

FI000025754163 F Hankilan Fariini M 10.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 118 117 117 2 102 2 94

FI000000697044 D Ilta  – 25.3.2006 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 118 104 100 9 113 10 112

FI000025292897 Fd Sirolan Fine  – 10.4.2012 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 118 115 112 9 107 9 84

FI000025501001 Nb  –  – 10.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 118 112 103 9 102 9 114
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FI000025718643 M M-SAMANDA V 7.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 117 105 98 1 113 1 100

FI000025844890 F Hankilan Friidu M 5.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 117 115 108 1 101 1 97

FI000025293069 F  –  – 2.5.2013 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 117 112 106 2 105 4 101

FI000025464478 A1 A1-ROSA V 15.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 117 112 105 3 106 3 95

FI000025464482 A1 A1-RACHAEL V 19.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 117 112 99 3 102 4 113

FI000025202508 A Sirolan Amanda  – 10.3.2012 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 117 119 113 3 99 3 87

FI000025501203 Fa  –  – 29.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 117 123 114 5 94 5 86

FI000025576848 M Minni M 15.4.2015 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 117 114 119 6 102 6 101

FI000025464418 B2 B2-ONAWA V 18.3.2014 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 117 102 100 7 114 7 114

FI000025259858 B2 B2-OFELIA V 23.2.2014 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 117 110 104 7 104 7 113

FI000025844892 F Hankilan Fiikuna  – 5.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 116 115 119 1 101 1 91

FI000025844888 F Hankilan Fiida  – 4.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 116 118 113 1 99 1 87

FI000025718649 N N-SARAH V 13.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 99 108 2 117 2 107

FI000025844873 F Hankilan Flossie  – 23.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 116 111 111 2 106 2 95

FI000025841121 En Sirolan Enni  – 26.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 125 126 2 88 2 92

FI000025501195 Mf  –  – 27.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 107 104 3 107 3 109

FI000025464491 A1 A1-REANNE V 24.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 112 99 3 102 3 106

FI000025596608 Pd  –  – 2.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 126 112 3 90 3 82

FI000025464439 CI CI-PRINCESS V 28.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 102 88 5 111 5 118

FI000025596573 Nb  –  – 18.4.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 123 110 5 93 5 88

FI000025464450 B2 B2-PHOENICE V 6.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 110 108 6 104 6 103

FI000025104610 Cd Carelia  – 26.3.2010 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 109 87 8 100 8 125

FI000025464415 F F-OPHELIA V 12.3.2014 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 118 111 8 98 8 93

FI000025500929 Md  –  – 24.3.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 114 112 8 97 8 113

FI000002365426 A2 A2-JASMIN V 18.2.2009 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 116 101 91 13 118 13 96

FI000025028098 Ad Aada  – 20.3.2009 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 116 122 118 17 93 17 87

FI000025844885 F Hankilan Faru  – 4.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 115 106 102 1 109 1 102

FI000025844891 F Hankilan Fiikus  – 5.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 115 114 116 1 101 1 94

FI000025712691 Dn  –  – 25.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 115 118 105 1 94 1 102

FI000025358193 B Bessi of Heli´s  – 7.4.2014 Rosvall Heli Rosvall Heli XX1 115 107 99 2 107 2 105

FI000025841190 Ef Sirolan Efer  – 11.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 115 117 112 2 97 2 93

FI000025202437 A Adeliina  – 2.5.2011 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 115 106 103 5 110 5 95

FI000025464498 A1 A1-RAINBOW V 5.3.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 115 104 90 5 107 4 116

FI000025464442 F PAULINA V 28.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 115 113 105 5 98 5 110

FI000025844859 F Hankilan Filifjonkan  – 11.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 114 106 111 1 108 1 96

FI000025596589 Pb  –  – 21.2.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 114 117 106 2 95 2 92

FI000025576862 M Hankilan Maru  – 7.4.2016 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 114 101 105 3 113 3 102

FI000025501076 N Nadia  – 29.4.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 114 97 98 4 118 4 99

FI000025501018 Gd  –  – 14.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 114 114 109 4 101 4 87

FI000025501151 Ng  –  – 12.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 114 114 103 4 99 4 94

FI000025576876 M Hankilan Malva  – 15.4.2016 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 114 113 123 5 100 5 94

FI000025346916 Mg Sirolan Marli  – 26.5.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 114 110 106 7 99 7 112

Oxford down, uuhet lihantuotantoindeksin mukaan, 2019

9



FI000000697002 B Ilmi  – 23.3.2006 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 114 106 102 10 103 12 117

FI000025718656 B2 B2-SARALEE V 8.5.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 113 111 99 1 97 1 112

FI000025841181 En  –  – 7.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 114 105 1 93 1 111

FI000025718655 B1 B1-SAGA V 1.5.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 113 90 80 2 121 2 118

FI000025718641 B1 B1-SADIYA V 5.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 113 101 91 2 110 2 107

FI000025346808 F Fanni V 6.5.2013 Sirola Outi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 113 113 109 2 98 2 95

FI000025576900 F Hankilan Feera  – 27.4.2016 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 113 114 109 2 97 2 92

FI000025712674 Fe  –  – 23.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 110 108 4 101 4 97

FI000025464453 B2 B2-PINK V 11.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 113 117 117 4 93 4 98

FI000025501141 Ne  –  – 7.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 120 112 5 91 5 90

FI000002716729 C Klaara  – 18.2.2009 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 114 99 6 94 7 107

FI000025500961 Mb  –  – 31.3.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 97 100 7 111 7 125

FI000025500972 Ea  –  – 2.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 109 108 7 100 8 107

FI000025293049 Af Sirolan Aretta  – 5.4.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 113 106 10 98 10 95

FI000025202390 Ad Sirolan Adele  – 24.4.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 113 126 124 13 83 13 90

FI000025202608 F  –  – 2.4.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 112 112 109 1 100 3 84

FI000025844889 F Hankilan Flicka  – 5.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 112 111 108 1 98 1 98

FI000025712739 Nd Sirolan Nicole  – 23.2.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 112 109 117 2 103 2 89

FI000025841106 Ef Sirolan Emmiina  – 23.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 112 109 105 2 99 2 104

FI000025712748 Df Sirolan Daami  – 26.2.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 112 116 108 2 93 2 93

FI000025501065 N Nessie  – 26.4.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 112 109 114 6 103 6 89

FI000025259857 B2 B2-OPRAH V 20.2.2014 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 112 109 95 9 95 9 119

FI000025104514 Ba Bianca  – 15.3.2010 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 112 111 109 10 93 10 119

FI000025718638 N N-SOFIA V 4.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 111 100 112 3 109 3 103

FI000025501002 Nb Neito  – 10.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 106 103 4 101 4 107

FI000025596626 Pc  –  – 6.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 111 102 4 99 4 91

FI000025501064 Fb  –  – 26.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 116 112 6 91 6 96

FI000025346927 N Nessu  – 30.5.2013 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 111 111 117 7 98 7 96

FI000001284236 A Krista  – 3.4.2007 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 111 113 110 10 95 10 95

FI000025259816 A1 A1-NADIRA V 18.12.2012 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 111 105 109 11 109 11 80

FI000025718654 B2 B2-SALLY V 28.4.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 110 109 102 1 96 1 104

FI000025202636 B  –  – 6.4.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 110 105 104 2 100 6 106

FI000025712746 No Sirolan Nelli  – 26.2.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 110 109 112 2 96 2 103

FI000025712628 Bf  –  – 14.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 110 107 96 3 96 3 112

FI000025712700 Ef  –  – 28.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 110 116 117 4 91 4 89

FI000025464431 N PETRONIA V 26.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 110 95 107 5 115 5 98

FI000025576866 M Hankilan Matami  – 11.4.2016 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 110 109 111 5 98 5 98

FI000025346904 Ng Norella  – 23.5.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 110 118 134 5 90 5 85

FI000025346893 N Nancy  – 20.5.2013 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 110 105 101 6 102 6 102

FI000025346983 F  Fjäril  – 6.3.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 110 108 107 6 100 6 91

FI000025596485 Fg  –  – 6.4.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 110 111 105 6 96 6 96

FI000025346964 Cf Sirolan Cissy  – 24.2.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 110 115 115 6 93 6 88
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FI000025500928 F Fatima  – 24.3.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 110 118 105 7 87 7 95

FI000025346906 Nb Sirolan Neela  – 24.5.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 110 109 115 8 97 8 102

FI000025609523 A Tuuli M 16.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 109 100 100 1 107 3 102

FI000025841214 Sf Sirolan Seela  – 26.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 102 97 2 106 2 92

FI000025712588 Nd  –  – 1.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 110 119 2 96 2 93

FI000025464466 B2 B2-PEARLY V 14.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 109 110 106 3 93 3 106

FI000025712670 Ac  –  – 23.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 114 120 3 93 3 88

FI000025501194 Mf  –  – 26.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 114 108 5 89 5 100

FI000025576859 M Missy  – 27.4.2015 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 109 108 108 6 98 6 96

FI000025202358 D Daniela  – 16.4.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 113 110 6 87 6 113

FI000025501131 Ga  –  – 28.2.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 110 102 7 99 7 84

FI000025346992 Oc  –  – 20.3.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 109 106 98 11 96 11 114

FI000025609483 A Emma V 2.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 108 98 99 1 108 3 96

FI000025712753 Df Sirolan Dara  – 3.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 101 95 1 103 1 101

FI000025712690 Dn  –  – 25.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 110 107 1 94 1 98

FI000025718637 B1 STINA V 2.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 108 94 90 2 114 2 95

FI000025202574 D  –  – 30.3.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 108 102 103 2 104 5 96

FI000025841206 Tm Sirolan Tara  – 24.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 100 86 2 103 2 106

FI000025609666 B Carol of Heli's OxfordV 12.4.2015 Rosvall Heli Rosvall Heli XX1 108 106 95 2 97 2 105

FI000025841154 Gn Sirolan Gemma  – 4.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 111 115 2 95 2 88

FI000025292911 F  –  – 13.4.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 108 110 101 2 94 4 93

FI000025596609 Pd Sirolan Pimu  – 2.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 121 113 2 83 2 84

FI000025712697 Md  –  – 27.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 92 92 3 112 3 113

FI000025346845 F  – V 12.5.2013 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 108 107 95 4 98 4 91

FI000025596647 Fa  –  – 15.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 107 107 4 97 4 100

FI000025712655 Nd  –  – 20.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 118 128 4 86 4 86

FI000025501130 Ga  –  – 28.2.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 106 97 6 102 6 83

FI000025346953 Cg Sirolan Casandra  – 14.2.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 111 113 6 92 5 97

FI000025202477 Eg Eudora  – 16.5.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 121 127 8 84 8 77

FI000025028092 C Cirka  – 19.3.2009 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 112 103 10 93 10 88

FI000001284100 D Delma  – 26.3.2007 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 108 120 114 10 79 11 102

FI000025609469 A Alma V 1.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 107 101 103 1 103 2 96

FI000025844860 F Hankilan Firmiana  – 10.4.2017 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 107 112 112 1 93 1 82

FI000025501168 Mf  –  – 22.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 104 108 2 98 2 105

FI000025501125 De  –  – 20.2.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 108 103 2 96 2 90

FI000025712675 Og  –  – 23.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 113 109 2 91 2 83

FI000025712703 Bn  –  – 28.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 106 100 3 92 3 115

FI000025202511 A  –  – 12.3.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 107 105 107 4 100 8 90

FI000025464182 C Aurora  – 22.3.2014 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo XX1 107 108 111 4 93 4 103

FI000025712607 Of  –  – 12.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 113 121 4 93 4 79

FI000025464423 B2 B2-PEACE M 23.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 107 99 99 5 101 5 113

FI000025346907 N Nelly  – 24.5.2013 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 107 104 112 7 98 7 103
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FI000025346915 Na Sirolan Neve V 26.5.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 106 121 7 96 7 102

FI000025202489 Db Donna  – 30.7.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 107 112 101 7 87 7 107

FI000025292912 F Sirolan Filippa  – 13.4.2012 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 107 97 103 8 111 10 84

FI000002366438 B1 B1-LALITA 2 V 27.4.2011 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 107 89 94 13 115 13 110

FI000025464502 M M-SIVI V 29.1.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 106 95 100 1 110 1 95

FI000025718635 B2 B2-SANDRA V 2.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 106 106 105 1 96 1 93

FI000025202615 D  –  – 3.4.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 106 104 104 1 94 3 109

FI000025712744 No Sirolan Naava  – 26.2.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 108 116 1 93 1 97

FI000025609667 B Cinderella of Heli's OxfordV 14.4.2015 Rosvall Heli Rosvall Heli XX1 106 113 105 1 85 1 100

FI000025718636 B1 B1-SONJA V 2.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 106 95 98 2 111 2 91

FI000025718640 B1 B1-SAMIRA M 4.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 106 97 93 3 105 3 106

FI000025712586 Na  –  – 1.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 114 117 3 87 3 88

FI000025292986 D Dakota  – 27.2.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 93 94 4 108 4 112

FI000025293047 Gd Gisele  – 5.4.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 99 97 5 104 5 95

FI000025259781 B2 B2-MADEIRA M 29.3.2012 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 106 95 98 6 104 6 116

FI000025501172 Ob  –  – 23.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 119 121 6 81 6 86

FI000025346895 Na Sirolan Nevina  – 21.5.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 107 110 7 93 7 100

FI000000697552 A Irina  – 5.4.2006 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 103 95 9 95 9 115

FI000025202482 Dc Doris  – 1.7.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 103 101 10 95 10 110

FI000025202468 A Aurora  – 14.5.2011 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 106 114 105 10 84 11 99

FI000025202440 Ec Enni  – 2.5.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 106 111 103 12 90 12 95

FI000025841273 Sn Sirolan Selma  – 5.5.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 105 101 95 1 103 1 82

FI000025967461 F Hankilan Faybelle M 14.4.2018 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 105 112 108 1 86 1 97

FI000002365183  – C INKA 2 V 30.3.2008 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 105 100 95 2 97 2 113

FI000025358187 G Amalia of Helis Oxfo  – 2.4.2013 Rosvall Heli Rosvall Heli XX1 105 106 95 2 94 2 98

FI000025293002 A  –  – 22.3.2013 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 105 105 100 2 93 4 105

FI000025596657 Ng  –  – 19.3.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 105 113 124 2 89 2 79

FI000025841282 Pa Sirolan Pandora  – 6.5.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 105 116 116 2 85 2 80

FI000025202504 A Anette  – 7.3.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 105 107 108 3 95 6 87

FI000025501154 Nd  –  – 18.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 105 110 123 4 91 4 87

FI000025346988 Ef  –  – 18.3.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 105 101 100 6 98 6 106

FI000025293068 Fa Sirolan Friia  – 1.5.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 105 102 107 7 98 7 97

FI000025346982 F Freya  – 5.3.2014 Sirola Outi Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 105 103 105 7 97 7 98

FI000025202399 Ma Milla  – 24.4.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 105 101 100 7 92 8 131

FI000025464503 B1 B1-SELENA M 30.1.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 104 85 84 1 116 1 105

FI000025841303 Nt Sirolan Nora  – 12.5.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 104 101 111 1 98 1 96

 –  – D  Birre  – 13.3.2005 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 104 105 110 1 95 1 88

FI000025202530 A  –  – 17.3.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 104 109 116 2 93 6 81

FI000025806088 A1 A1-VIOLET M 15.3.2018 Vikström Heli Enberg Hannele XX1 104 109 111 2 86 2 104

FI000025202561 B Barbi  – 25.3.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 104 104 94 3 93 7 104

FI000025464459 B1 B1-PALOMA V 13.3.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 104 99 94 4 100 4 98

FI000025293059 F  –  – 28.4.2013 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 104 111 102 4 86 4 95

Oxford down, uuhet lihantuotantoindeksin mukaan, 2019

12



FI000025501198 Na  –  – 27.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 104 112 124 5 90 5 76

FI000000697196 B Inka  – 29.3.2006 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 104 104 113 11 94 11 100

FI000025464475 N N-RYLEIGH V 14.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 103 89 98 1 108 1 110

FI000025712603 Df  –  – 12.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 100 100 1 99 1 95

FI000025841177 Om Sirolan Odette  – 6.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 110 112 1 86 1 94

FI000025596489 Bm Bria  – 7.4.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 106 97 1 84 0 122

FI000025841271 Tg Sirolan Tea  – 4.5.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 91 77 2 108 2 101

FI000025596513 Nb  –  – 11.4.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 94 102 2 104 2 102

FI000025718651 B2 B2-SARIAH V 17.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 103 97 97 2 100 2 105

UK014585700148 T Weeton Thelma  – 4.1.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 99 97 3 96 3 111

FI000025202543 D  –  – 19.3.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 103 113 118 4 84 6 91

FI000025293054 G Gisela II V 9.4.2013 Sirola Outi Suontausta Katja ja Ruopsa Pasi XX1 103 92 84 5 107 6 104

FI000025202352 Cb Camilla  – 14.4.2011 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 103 96 5 93 6 99

FI000025501123 Gf Gianna  – 20.2.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 100 94 6 103 6 80

FI000025028069 A Anki  – 13.3.2009 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 113 120 6 82 6 96

FI000001061857 F Freesia  – 21.4.2008 Salonen Marjatta Sirola Outi XX1 103 98 99 7 101 7 95

FI000025500984 Dc  –  – 7.4.2014 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 103 105 107 7 92 8 97

FI000002024149 Ff Fassi  – 2.4.2011  – Sirola Outi XX1 103 101 103 8 100 8 85

FI000020000007  – CI BÄR V 19.4.2003 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 103 99 98 9 97 11 103

FI000000718648  – L NATALIA V 18.3.2003 Panula Eero Enberg Hannele XX1 103 105 97 9 92 9 99

FI000025841204 Un Sirolan Uma  – 24.4.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 102 101 92 1 94 1 101

FI000025293006 A  –  – 23.3.2013 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 102 105 110 2 93 3 84

FI000025292956 F  –  – 5.7.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 102 115 115 3 80 7 87

FI000025292906 A  –  – 12.4.2012 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 102 105 108 4 90 8 96

FI000025576860 M Maybelle  – 1.5.2015 Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 102 112 105 4 80 4 104

FI000025501185 On  –  – 25.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 102 109 119 5 88 5 84

FI000025501199 Mc Marissa M 27.3.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 102 95 99 6 100 6 105

FI000002024152 F Fasu  – 2.4.2011  – Sirola Outi XX1 102 106 112 7 92 7 82

FI000025259834 F F-NATASIA V 23.2.2013 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 102 90 91 9 107 9 103

FI000002024084 Fa Fatima  – 23.3.2011  – Sirola Outi XX1 102 96 95 9 102 9 95

FI000000696773 B Iida  – 18.3.2006 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 102 106 104 9 87 9 107

FI000002365565  – M JELENA V 30.3.2009 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 101 90 79 1 103 1 115

FI000025358185 G Anastacia of Helis O  – 1.4.2013 Rosvall Heli Rosvall Heli XX1 101 100 95 1 96 1 92

UK014585700147 T  –  – 4.1.2016 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 101 101 100 1 90 1 110

FI000025712765 Ao Sirolan Amma  – 12.3.2017 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 101 110 115 1 83 1 97

FI000025293015 E  –  – 27.3.2013 Sirola Outi Helttunen Saija XX1 101 104 99 2 91 6 94

UK014263800253 V  –  – 8.1.2016 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 101 95 102 3 100 3 100

FI000025464434 B1 B1-PAQUITA V 27.2.2015 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 101 96 93 3 99 3 102

FI000025346799 F  –  – 4.5.2013 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 101 109 110 3 87 4 86

FI000001284786 A Assi  – 18.3.2008 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 101 101 98 9 94 11 98

FI000025464504 B1 SELINA M 30.1.2017 Enberg Hannele Maria ja Juha Hankilanoja XX1 100 86 81 1 108 1 109

UK014263800237 V  –  – 31.12.2015 Sirola Outi Rosvall Heli XX1 100 95 97 1 98 1 102
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FI000025718639 B2 B2-SANI V 4.2.2017 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 100 102 95 1 88 1 109

FI000025712633 Gm  –  – 14.4.2016 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 109 123 3 83 3 91

FI000000271669  – C.Colly M 23.6.2008 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 106 101 4 83 4 105

FI000025464474 N N-ROSE V 14.2.2016 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 100 91 104 5 102 5 108

FI000025596523 Na  –  – 12.4.2015 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 109 116 6 83 6 92

FI000025346870 Ma Merella  – 16.5.2013 Sirola Outi Sirola Outi XX1 100 95 111 7 96 7 113

FI000000718703  – M CAROUSEL V 14.4.2004 Enberg Hannele Enberg Hannele XX1 100 90 87 9 102 9 111

FI000002024123 Fa Fauna  – 29.3.2011  – Sirola Outi XX1 100 97 92 10 98 10 94
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